

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3887/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in CRM No.6264/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARININDAM MUKHOPADHYAY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for expunging of certain observations contained in the
impugned judgment and stay of warrant of arrest issued against the
petitioner and permission to file additional documents and office report)
[AT THE HIGHER UP IN THE LIST]

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned order. We
however make it clear that the petitioner shall be free to surrender
before the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, who is understood to
have issued a proclamation for his arrest and seek regular bail. If he
does so, the prayer for bail shall be considered by the Chief
Metropolitan Magistrate uninfluenced by any observations made by the
High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of with the above
directions.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master